Premier®’ Tent & Event Heaters

Keep tented spaces

and temporary events
comfortable with portable
heaters you can count on.

v’ Reliable Easy to setup, operate, and maintain.
Set it and forget it during an event.

v’ Safe Enclosed flame design certified to CSA
and ANSI standards for safety

v’ Quiet Operate at less than 70 Db which is no
louder than average office chatter

v’ Clean Look Tri-shield™ coated case is easy to
clean, blends in with many tent structures, and
is rust resistant.

¢ One-Person Portable With handles and wheel

features each heater moves with ease.
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v Versatile Set-Up

* Rated for indoor and outdoor use

 Duct and diffusing options distribute heated
air inside tent with heater setup outside

* Ducting and unit diffusers connect
magnetically for an easy, clean connection.
No pins or screws.

» Thermostat included so temperature can be
set and maintained automatically.

atents

READER’S CHOICE

WINNER

From small-scale tents to larger temporary spaces, turn to L.B. White for all your portable heating
needs. Voted best heating supplier by inTents magazine readers in 2018, 2019 and 2020.



PREMIER®

BTU/HR Rating
Heated Air Output (CFM)
Dual Fuel (NG/LP) Available

Fuel Consumption (max.):

Propane (lbs./hr.)

Natural Gas (cu.ft./hr.)

Minimum LP Gas
Tank Size

Running Decibels

80,

20
80,000
450
Yes
37
80
2 x 40 lbs

62 70

170

20
170,000
1200
Yes
7.9
170
100 |lbs

70

350 DF

350,000
2400
DF Only
16.2
350
500 gal

72

Ignition System Direct Spark
Direct-Fired

120 /60 /1
26 /10

24.8 x 14.5 x 16.2

Direct Spark
Direct-Fired

120/ 60 /1
5/15

28 x 13.5 x 22.75

Direct Spark
Direct-Fired

120/ 60 /1
8/25

32.3 x 24.3 x 32

Direct Spark
Direct-Fired

120/ 60 /1
30/ 14

48.3 x 28 x 41

Combustion Type

Electrical Supply (Volts/Hz/Phase)
Amps (Starting/Cont. Oper.)

Size L x W x H (in)

Standard Accessories
(Ship with Unit)

Hose
Regulator
Thermostat

18" x 12" Duct Kit
12" End Diffuser

Hose
Regulator
Thermostat

12" Unit Diffuser*

Hose
Regulator
Thermostat

Hose
Regulator
Thermostat

Optional Accessories 8" Unit Diffuser
for Air Distribution 8" x 12" Duct Kit 12" x 12" Duct Kit**

(Order Separately) 8" End Diffuser 12" End Diffuser
Certified to CSA/ANSI Standards Yes Yes Yes Yes

* Premier 80 2.0-unit diffuser compatible exclusively with Premier 80 2.0 heater model. Legacy
Premier 80 heaters are not compatible with 2.0 unit diffuser.
Premier 170-unit diffuser compatible with all Premier 170 heater models.

** All duct kits ship with magnetic adapter compatible with all heater models

CA RESIDENTS:

/\ WARNING

Cancer and reproductive harm. See
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

Direct-fired heaters including Premier® heaters are not intended for heating human living quar-
ters or other long-term occupancy applications without proper ventilation. Always install and use
the heater in accordance with the Owner’s Manual and instructions.

When a heater

is installed outside
the tent, one or
more of these air
distribution options
is required
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