

## Keep tented spaces and temporary events comfortable with portable heaters you can count on.

- ✓ Reliable Easy to setup, operate, and maintain. Set it and forget it during an event.
- ✓ Safe Enclosed flame design certified to CSA and ANSI standards for safety
- Quiet Operate at less than 70 Db which is no louder than average office chatter
- Clean Look Tri-shield<sup>™</sup> coated case is easy to clean, blends in with many tent structures, and is rust resistant.
- ✓ One-Person Portable With handles and wheel features each heater moves with ease.



## ✓ Versatile Set-Up

- Rated for indoor and outdoor use
- Duct and diffusing options distribute heated air inside tent with heater setup outside
- Ducting and unit diffusers connect magnetically for an easy, clean connection. No pins or screws.
- Thermostat included so temperature can be set and maintained automatically.















PREMIER°	40	80 <sub>2.0</sub>	170 <sub>2.0</sub>	350 DF
BTU/HR Rating	40,000	80,000	170,000	350,000
Heated Air Output (CFM)	330	450	1200	2400
Dual Fuel (NG/LP) Available	No	Yes	Yes	DF Only
Fuel Consumption (max.): Propane (lbs./hr.) Natural Gas (cu.ft./hr.)	1.9 -	3.7 80	7.9 170	16.2 350
Minimum LP Gas Tank Size	20 lbs	2 x 40 lbs	100 lbs	500 gal
Running Decibels	62	70	70	72
Ignition System	Direct Spark	Direct Spark	Direct Spark	Direct Spark
Combustion Type	Direct-Fired	Direct-Fired	Direct-Fired	Direct-Fired
<b>Electrical Supply</b> (Volts/Hz/Phase) <b>Amps</b> (Starting/Cont. Oper.)	120 / 60 / 1 2.6 / 1.0	120 / 60 / 1 5 / 1.5	120 / 60 / 1 8 / 2.5	120 / 60 / 1 30 / 14
Size L x W x H (in)	24.8 x 14.5 x 16.2	28 x 13.5 x 22.75	32.3 x 24.3 x 32	48.3 x 28 x 41
Standard Accessories (Ship with Unit)	Hose Regulator Thermostat	Hose Regulator Thermostat	Hose Regulator Thermostat	Hose Regulator Thermostat
Optional Accessories for Air Distribution (Order Separately)	8" Unit Diffuser 8" x 12" Duct Kit 8" End Diffuser	12" Unit Diffuser* 12" x 12" Duct Kit** 12" End Diffuser		18" x 12" Duct Kit 12" End Diffuser
Certified to CSA/ANSI Standards	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

<sup>\*</sup> Premier 80 2.0-unit diffuser compatible exclusively with Premier 80 2.0 heater model. Legacy Premier 80 heaters are not compatible with 2.0 unit diffuser.

Premier 170-unit diffuser compatible with all Premier 170 heater models.

Direct-fired heaters including Premier® heaters are not intended for heating human living quarters or other long-term occupancy applications without proper ventilation. Always install and use the heater in accordance with the Owner's Manual and instructions.

CA RESIDENTS:



Cancer and reproductive harm. See www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

When a heater is installed outside the tent, one or more of these air distribution options is required





<sup>\*\*</sup> All duct kits ship with magnetic adapter compatible with all heater models